TRANSFER OF AMOUNT TO THE RESERVES

The Company has transferred  273435/-(Rupees Two Lacs Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Fivee
only) to the NBFC Reserves as per requirement of the Directions of the RBI to the NBFC Companies {Previous
year  233642/-(Rupees Two Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two only)} except that no amount
has been transferred or withdrawn from the reserves by the Company.

5. NON-PERFORMING ASSETS AND PROVISIONS

The company has ascertained Non Performing Assets under Non Banking Financial (Non deposit accepting or
holding) Company’s Prudential norms (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2007, as amended from time to time, and made